900648257 10/07/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/07/2013

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900644031

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPT Group AS		10/07/2013	Corporation: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schlumberger Information Solutions AS		
Street Address:	Postboks 8013		
City:	Stavanger		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	22314		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORWAY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2493352	DRILLBENCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136506458

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8323697850

Email: mboulware@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondent Name: Meg Boulware
Address Line 1: 2603 Augusta Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Margaret Boulware
Address Line 1: 2603 Augusta Drive

Address Line 2: suite 1350

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret Boulware

TRADEMARK REEL: 007444 FRAME: 0378

ETAS ID: TM679562

900648257

SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Boulware/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Confirmation of Merger - SPTGNAS to SPTGHAS to SPTGAS to SISA#page1.tif				
source=Confirmation of Merger - SPTGNAS to SPTGHAS to SPTGAS to SISA#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007444 FRAME: 0379



<u>Brønnøysundregistrene</u>

THE BROWNOYSHIND RECISTER CENTRE

Schlumberger Information Solutions As Postboks 8013 4068 STAVANGER

Your ref.

Our ref.

Date

Trond Geitung-Larsen

20140000070614-1 SB-MLH

2014-01-22

CONFIRMATION

SCANDPOWER PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY AS was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 10 July 2001 with organization number 983 524 168.

The following change regarding the name was registered:

Date: 7 June 2008:

SPT GROUP NORWAY AS

Merger

A decision to merge the following companies was registered on 2 October 2013:

Acquired company: Acquiring company:

SPT GROUP NORWAY AS, organization number 983 524 168 SPT GROUP HOLDING AS, organization number 986 531 777

The merger was registered as completed on 28 December 2013, SPT GROUP NORWAY AS was struck off on the same date.

The merger has been completed in accordance with Chapter 13 of The Limited Liability Companies Act.

Changes in the acquiring company SPT GROUP HOLDING AS, organization number 986 531 777

Merger

A decision to merge the following companies was registered on 7 October 2013:

Acquired company:

SPT GROUP HOLDING AS, organization number 986 531 777

Acquiring company: SPT GROUP AS, organization number 989 \$66 214

The merger was registered as completed on 30 December 2013, SPT GROUP HOLDING AS was struck off on the same date.

Brenneysundrogistrens - The Brenneysund Register Centre
Postel address: P.O. Box 900, INC-8810 Brenneysund
Telephone: The Department of Distribution 75 00 75 00 Administration 75 00 75 09 Fex 75 08 75 05
E-mail: Brenspost@breg.no Internet: www.breg.no
Organization number: 974 760 673

TRADEMARK REEL: 007444 FRAME: 0380 The merger has been completed in accordance with Chapter 13 of The Limited Liability Companies Act.

Changes in the acquiring company SPT GROUP AS, organization number 989 866 214

Merger

A decision to merge the following companies was registered on 7 October 2013:

Acquired company: Acquiring company: SPT GROUP AS, organization number 989 866 214 SCHLUMBERGER INFORMATION SOLUTIONS AS,

organization number 996 084 639

The merger was registered as completed on 31 December 2013, SPT GROUP AS was struck off on the same date.

The merger has been completed in accordance with Chapter 13 of The Limited Liability Companies Act.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE - Opplysningsnydelingen
THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE - The Department of Distribution

UM AWW Unmi Stueland Group Manager



May Line Holand
Executive Officer

Notary Public for the Bronneysund Register Centre

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007444 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 09/17/2021